Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 09-30-2004



U.\$.	DEPARTME	NT OF CO	MMERCE
			- 1 0.00

102848042					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
David A. Finlay, Sr.; Jeffrey C. Richards	Name: Pass & Seymour, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) both on 8/4/04	Street Address: 50 Boyd Avenue				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: Syracuse				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 13209				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 13209				
✓ Other_Document ID# 700107640 (attached)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/868,610	B. Patent No.(s)				
(Atty Ref: 905P075E(CIP2))					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel P. Malley	involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 10 Brown Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Ithaca	8. Payment Information				
State: NY Zip: 14850	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 607-330-4010					
Fax Number: 607-330-4001	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1546				
Email Address: mallevd@bsk.com	Authorized User Name Bond, Schoeneck & King				
9. Signature:	8/21/04				
Signature	Date				
Daniel P. Malley Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) David A. Finlay, Sr.	(5)
	(2) Jeffrey C. Richards	(6)
	(3)	(7)
	(4)	(8)
		um of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good o each of the undersigned, the undersigned as assign, transfer and set over to
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Pass & Seymour, Inc.	
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) 50 Boyd Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13209	
	United States, its territories, depend	gnee the entire right, title and interest for the dencies and possessions, in the invention, any Letters Patent which may be granted
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11) CIRCUIT PROTECTION D HALF-CYCLE SELF-TEST (Case No. 905P075E)	EVICE WITH TIMED NEGATIVE such as
	for which the undersigned have exe States of America	ecuted an application for patent in the United
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>August</u> 4, 20	04
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. Application Serial Numb herewith	er (not yet assigned) for application filed
	s thereof and also to execute separate	in connection with the application and any assignments in connection with such
		in connection with any interference which hereof and to cooperate with the Assignee

- in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s), Daniel P. Malley, of Bond, Schoeneck & King, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No.: 905P075E

	in witness whereoi, execute	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).
Date Date	8-4-04	Signature David A. Finlay, Sr. Notary/Witness Cynthest T. Westmiller	(SEAL)
Date		Notary/Witness	
Date	8-4-04	Signature John C. Aulus Jeffrey G. Richards	(SEAL)
Date		Notary/Witness Cyffor Working Way	
Date		Notary/Witness	

CYNTHIA T. WESTMILLER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01-WE6053832
QUALIFIED IN CAYUGA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-220-7